

FAA LOGBOOK REGULATIONS 91.173 Maintenance Records

(a) Except for work performed in accordance with \$1.170, each registered owner or operator shall keep the following records for the periods specified in paragraph (b) of this section:

 Records of the maintenance and alteration, and mecords of the maintenance and atteration, and records of the 100-hour, annual, progressive, and other required or approved inspections, as appropriate, for each aircraft (including the airframe) and each engine, propeller, rotor, and appliance of an aircraft. The

(i) A description (or reference to data acceptable to the Administrator of the work performed:

(ii) The date of completion of the work performed:

(iii) The signature and certificate number of the person approving the aircraft for return to service. Records containing the following information:

(i) The total time in service of the airframe. (ii) The current status of life-limited parts of each airframe, engine, propeller, rotor, and appliance. (iii) The time since last overhaul of all items installed on the aircraft which are required to be over

(iv) The identification of the current inspection status of the aircraft, including the times since the last inspections required by the inspection program

under which the aircraft and it's appliances are main-(v) The current status of applicable airworth-

(V) The current status of applicable anworth-iness directives, including the method of compliance (V) A list of current major alterations to each airframe engine, propeller, rotor, and appliance (b) The owner or operator shall retain the records required to be kept by this section for the fol-

 The records specified in paragraph (a) (1) of this the records spectred in paragraph tal thorms section shall be retained until the work is repeated or

superseded by other work or for one year after the work

performed: (2) The records specified in paragraph (a) (2) of this

ter the records specified in paragraph (a) (2) of this section shall be retained and transferred with the arcraft (c) The owner or operator shall make all main.

tenance records required to be kept by this section avail able for inspection by the Administration or any author ized representative of the National Transportation NOTE: Regulations are subject to revision at any date without notice

McCauley Propeller Warranty Policy Dear Customer,

Congratulations on the purchase of your new McCauley propeiler. Engineered with the customer in mind, it is designed to provide

Scheduled maintenance or servicing of your McCauley propeller should be accomplished at your nearest <u>McCauley Approved</u> For location of the McCauley Approved Service Station nearest

you, please call 1-513-890-5246 and ask for Product Support.

Having work performed at a facility other than a McCauley Approved Service Station may void your warranty.

Propeller Mode	1 SAZZ	C418-C		- Charles - Ch	
Blade Model	= <u>3A32</u> E-8217	70-9		Second States	
lub Serial No.	99021	2			
lade Serial No.	156 11	0/			
	25/10	0	and the second second		
	510	7		the second second	
	3 20 1	6	Street Street Street		
	4			and the second s	

INSTALLATION HISTORY

JAN 28 199	Aircraft Model & Registration No. THIS PROPELLER WAS MANUFACTURED NEW AT MCCAULEY PROPELLER SYSTEMS, INSPECTED AND FOUND TO BE AIRWORTHY ON THIS DATE. ~	Engine Serial Number & Position

Date Total Pro Time	PROPELLER LOGBOOK TURN: 63.9 PROPELLER LOGBOOK	red Signatures an and Station	MAINTENANCE & SER	VICE	HISTORY
DTE: Enter Compl	INSPECTION AND DETERMINED TO BE IN A NORMETING AND APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE THIS DATE. DETAILS ON FILE UNDER WO # 11224. END.		PROPELLER LOG N21786 DATE: 9/30/2001 TACH: 81.3 The Maintenance above was performed in accordance with applicable airworthiness standards. Annual Inspection completed IAW FAR Part 43, Appendix D This Propeller has been found to be Airworthy and returned to service John C. Clege	#k	Authorized Signature Repairman and Statio Certificate Numbers
	22	ages 11 & 12	NOTE		

MAINTENANCE &

Date Total Propeller Time	RVICE	HISTORY
N21786 DATE: 10/13/2002 TACH: 98.3 The Maintenance above was performed in accordance with applicable airworthiness standards. Annual Inspection completed IAW FAR Part 43, Appendix D. This Propeller has been found to be Airworthy and returned to service. John C. Clegg IA261764891	ion Of Work	Authorized Signatures Repairman and Station Certificate Numbers
NOTE: Enter Compliance With All Applicable EAA A D.		
NOTE: Enter Compliance With All Applicable FAA A.D. & Fa	actory Service Bullet	ins On Pages 11 & 12

MAINTENANCE & SERVICE HISTORY

N21786 DATE: 12-1-03 HOBBS: 116.3 The Maintenance above was performed in accordance with applicable airworthiness standards. Annual Inspection completed IAW FAR Part 43, Appendix D. This Propeller has been found to be Airworthy and returned to service.

nn John C. Clegg IA261764891

PROPELLER LOG

N21786 DATE: 1/1/2005 HOBBS: 155.1 IN211700 IDATE: T/11/2003 IDODDS:1. The Maintenance above was performed in accordance with applicable aniworthiness standards. Annual Inspection completed IAW FAR Part 33, Appendix D. This Propeller has been found to by Apporting and returned to service.

John C. Clegg IA261764891

Maintenance above was performed in accordance Directore Directore <thdirectore< th=""> Directore <thdirect< th=""><th>Date Total Propeller Time Description Of Work Authorized Signatures Date Time Description Of Work Authorized Signatures Marcraft S/N: 29-0194 Description Of Work Authorized Signatures Marcraft S/N: 29-0194 Engine S/N: 679414 Hobbs: 252.2 Toertify that this propeller has been inspected IAW an annual inspection Date: May 30.2008 I certify that this propeller has been inspected IAW an annual inspection Michael H. Hutz A&P 570558740 IA</th></thdirect<></thdirectore<>	Date Total Propeller Time Description Of Work Authorized Signatures Date Time Description Of Work Authorized Signatures Marcraft S/N: 29-0194 Description Of Work Authorized Signatures Marcraft S/N: 29-0194 Engine S/N: 679414 Hobbs: 252.2 Toertify that this propeller has been inspected IAW an annual inspection Date: May 30.2008 I certify that this propeller has been inspected IAW an annual inspection Michael H. Hutz A&P 570558740 IA
NOTE: Enter Compliance With All Applicable FAA A.D. & Factory Service Bulletins On Pages 11 & 12	NOTE: Enter Compliance With All Applicable FAA A.D. & Factory Service Bulletins On Pages 11 & 12

MATATATATATATATATATATATATATATATATATATAT	F.A.A. AIRWORTHINESS DIRECTIVE AND SERVICE BULLETIV Image: Imag
---	---

Disc. Million	Supplemental Log Entry Propeller Annual Inspection			
Reg: N21786 Date: 5/24/13	Model: 3A32C418-C S/N: 990213 Tach: 401.9		Supplement Propeller Ann	al Log Entry ual Inspection
Performed Annual Inspection Removed Propeller Spinner, 1	PISN: 401.9	Reg: N21786 Date: 10/8/15	Model: 3A32C418-C Tach: 484.0	S/N: 990213
described above was accompli David A. Johnson, 3638866, A	ished and inspected in accordance with current FAA regulations and is approved for return to serviceEND-		ion in accordance with FAR Part 43, appe- peller Blade Snap Rings. Advised owner the verhauled at this time. I certify that this Pre- ermined to be in an airworthy condition ar A regulations and is approved for return to	ndix "D. Complied with all applicable AD's thru 2015-20. Applied at Propeller is beyond Manufacturers Recommended Time Data
	Supplemental Log Entry Propeller Annual Inspection	David A. Johnson, 3638866,	A&PIA	
Reg: N21786 Date: 8/8/14	Model: 3A32C418-C S/N: 990213 Tach: 428.2 S/N: 990213		Supplemental Log Propeller Annual Ir	t Entry Ispection
Performed Annual Inspection in Advised owner that Propeller is	in accordance with FAR Part 43, appendix "D. Complicate data in a constant and the second sec	Reg: N21786 Date: 12/19/16	Model: 3A32C418-C Tach: 498,7	S/N: 990213
Inspected/repaired in accordance described shove two accomplishe David A. Johnson, 3638866, A&F	and an Annual Inspection and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition and that work ed and inspected in accordance with current FAA regulations and is approved for return to serviceEND-	determined to be in an airworthy cond is approved for return to service -EN	cordance with FAR Part 43, appendix "D. Com Propeller Blades. Advised owner that Propeller 1 certify that this Propeller has been inspected. lition and that work described above was accom D-	FTSS: 498.7 blied with all applicable AD's thru 2016-25. Removed surface is beyond Manufacturers Recommended Time Between Overhaals, repaired in accordance with an Annual Inspection and has been plished and inspected in accordance with current FAA regulations and
		David A Johnson, 3638866, A&P IA		





F.A.A. Approved Repair Station #LU4R349M · EASA approval certificate EASA.145.5271 2633 Lantana Road · Suite 23 · Bldg. 1501 · Lantana, FL 33462 1 (800) 965-7767 · Fax: (561) 965-7933 info@pbapi.com · www.pbapi.com

	HORIZED RE FAA FORM 8130-3, AIRU Palm Beach Ai 2633 Lantans 5	craft Propeller	TAL TAG	19412
TEM DESCRIPTION 8. 7 PROPELLER	PART NUMBER	a 33462	10	5. WORK ORDER, CONTRACT OR INVOICE NUMBER 19412
SB Complexit Was: Overha	3A32C418-C	1	SERIAL/BATCH NUMB 990213	STATUS/WORK
AD Complied with: THRU 270 AD Complied with: NA Notes: TT - 527.0	I/A/W Mfg	I. Spec. Manual #	MPC400, Rev 4, 10/20	Overhaui 015
Aproved the items identified above were manufacture	er EASA Part-145 Approval Number	d out in accordance with	FARAS	
THOME IT PROVIDE OR POWER	AL/AUTHORIZATION NO:	Block 11 and described in ederal Regulations, part	ecified in block12 (or attachmen Block 12 was accomplished with 43 and in reasonable with the second	liption months in
36. NAME (TYPE OR PRINTED) 13e. DATE (dd	ALIAUTHORIZATION NO:	Block 11 and described in ederal Regulations, part furn to service b. AUTHORIZEARGINAT	ecified in block12 (or attachmen Biock12 was accomplianed with 43 and in respect to that work, the UKE 144.	Jation specified in Block 12 () the work identified in h Title 14, Code of ne items are approved for APPROVAL/CERTIFICATION NO. FAA CRS # LUARS49M EASA, 145 4571
35. AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	ALIAUTHORIZATION NO: 14 rmmu/yyyy) 15 User/installer Res o does not automatical	And the work of a second of a	ecified in block12 (or attachmen block 12 was accomplianed with 43 and in respect to that work, the expect of that work, the expect of the the the the the the expect of the the the the the the the expect of the the the the the the the expect of the the the the the the the the expect of the	Jation specified in Block 12 1) fin work identified in 1) fin work identified in 1) fin work identified in 10 fin 14, Code of APPROVAL/CERTIFICATION NO. FAA CR5 21 LURG30M EASA, 145,5371 DATE (diminimily))) DATE (diminimily)) 19/Dec/2017

5 -

1 00

5 10

-

PROPELLER MANUFACTURER:

Engine Position	
Hub Model	
Blade Design	
Diameter	
Hub Ser. No.	
Blade Ser. Nos.	
No. 1	
No. 2	
No. 3	
No. 4	

PIT	CH RANGE
High	Low
Feather	
Governor Model	Reverse

Reg: N21786 Date: 12/19/17	Model: 3A32C418-C	r Annual Inspection					
Performed Annual Inspectio Propeller, M/N 3A32C418-C	D in sec. 1	S/N: 990213 PTSN: 527.0 PTSOH: 0.0)				
inspected/repaired in accordan accompliated and inspected in David A. Johnson, 3638866, Ad	Tach: 527.0 n in accordance with FAR Part 43, appendi S/N 990213 for Overhaul by Palm Beach J ce with an Annual Inspection and has been accordance with current FAA regulations a	c*D. Complied with all applicable AD's Vircraft Propeller, Inc. W/O# 19412.1 cert determined to be in an airworthy conditi and is approved for return to serviceEN approved for return to serviceEN	thru 2017-25. Removed and Reinstalled ify that this Propeller has been ion and that work described above was D-				EXPLANATION OF ALL PERTAINING TO AIR WORTH Service Bulletins, Si Minor Adjustments & N
1 July 3038800, A2	\$PIA			DATE	T.T.	T.S.O.	
	Propeller Model				-		DESCRIPT
	Propeller Model $3/1220$ # 990213 ht balanced by Palm Beach Ai	7/8-C Serial					
	HILLER MONA	Citil Flopeller Inc. D.			-		
	#LU4R349M, under work o compliance with Chadwick I manual #AW9511-2.	der # in					
	Start 5 IPS DI	s smooth propeller					
	StartS I.P.S. End_ Date: 12/14/17 Tail	107 I.P.S.					
	_ the the	1100				-	
	The						



	- adlog with a
	PROPELLER MAINTENANCE RECORDS Aircraft Registration No. NAV786 Propeller Manufacturer MCCAUCEY Hub Model 3A3AC 444 40 Biade Design No. Hub Serial No.
•	Biade Serial No. Biade Serial Nos. 1. 2. 3. 4. Pitch Range: High:
	Governor Manufacturer Model No. Serial No. Date installed on aircraft Time Between Overhauls (TBO)
••	All applicable information must be filled in)
	(331) 765-9359 FAX: (331) 765-9359 FAX: (331) 765-9359 CODM Aarotech Funkcations, In-

Beach Aircraft	E.M.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFOR	MED-ERFORMING WORK		Sector	
		TOTALS brought forward from previous page	- HOAK	Reg: N21786 Date: 5/1/23		Propeller Annual Inspection
				Performed Annual I	Hobbs: 623.4	SN: 990213 PTSN: 6214
Reg: N21786		Supplemental Log Entry Propeller Annual Inspection		Propeller to beyond Manufactu accordance with an Annual L	in in accordance with FAR Part 43, appendix "E	NY: 99011 PTN: 621.4 PTNOH: 79.2 Completed with all applicable APP1 three 2023-10 Advised owner Calardard Tate. Foreity that the Populer has been inspected reput recently condition and that work described above was accomplished on to service -END-
Date: 12/21/18	Model: 3A3 Tuch S44			inspected in scordance with c	current FAA regulations and is approved for sen-	Califordar Date: I certify that this Propeller has been impected version arountly condition and that work described when
har been supected repaired	tion in accordance with FAR	Part 43, appendix "D. Complete and a		All		an to service -FND.
NC	d inspected in accordance with	An 416-C NY: 99013 PTN: \$44.2 PTN01: 17.2 Prior 4.1, appendix: "D: Complete with all applicable: AD 3: three 2010 all Inspection and has here discrimined to be in an aniversity condition the current FAA regulations and is approved for return to service "D	-25. I certify that this Present	David A Johnson, 3638866, A	AP IA	
David A. Johnson, 3638866.		and a approved for return to service -EN	in and that work described			
	AEPTA					
Reg. N23786 Date: 2/6/20	Model: 3A32C418-	nental Log Entry - Propeller Annual Inspection				
Performed Annual Important	*#00 565.0	PTSN: 568.0 PTSOIL 23.8				
eplaced Forward Stringer Bullet	on 090301 for Overhaul by Pa	appendix 'D Complied with all applicable a Dir at				
interved for regime to account of	intry condition and that work d	multi that this Propeller has been inspected result adjusted max takeoff	rd and Remntalled Propeller			
L		appendix 'D' Completed with all applicable AD's three 2006-00 Persons im Beach Attracta Properties. WO # 55648 and adjusted max taked intro the Complete has been inspected reparted in accordance with a control above was accompliable and imported in accordance with care	Annual Inspection and has			
Not States, Akl			a second and M			
T						
N21786 3/8/21	Model: 3A32C418-C	ntal Log Entry - Propeller Annual Inspection				
	Tach: 589.9	PTSN 589.9 PTSON				
retedirenseed in accordance was	to an Annual Inconstitute 43, an					
reputning and impected in accor	dance with current FAA regula	period: 17 Completed with all applicable AD's thrs 2021-05 1 centry to have been determined to be in an aurworthy condition and that work describe attorns and is approved for return to serviceEND-	it thus Propeller has been d above was			
X		a sairing -LAD-				
A Antonion, 3638866, A&F LA						
	Supplement	tal Log Entry - Propeller Annual Inspection				
NZ1786 4/1/22	Model: 3A32C4IRC	S/N: 990213				
	Hobbs 611.1					
adreputed to accomtance with	and annual Inspection and ha	PLIN: 611.1 PINOH: 66.9 pondix "D Complied with all applicable AD's three 2022-06. I confly that is been determined to be in an arrevently conductor and that surk deterhed and and to approved for mann to survive "TMO".	this Propeller has been			
A mapaceted in accord	ance with current FAA regulat.	is been determined to be in an aniworthy conduction and that sure determined to be in an aniworthy conduction and that sure determined to service -END-	above was			
Lu-						
Johnson, 3638866, AMPIA						
	SUB-T	OTALS this page				
					SUB-TOTALS this	

OVERHAUL COMPLETE/EXCHANGE Work accomplished or comments Sibol Abrevia NIZOR Engine Model:

10.5

Purchase Order

Могk 10 be performed: ОVЕRНАЛЬ

f.mupae: 291-367-2011 f.mupae: k. 23462

14 suite Road, Suite 41 Cente Customer: Palm Beach Alreralt Services, Inc.

Dates

One 177 Tield Tear Down YC Incoming Preliminary Inspection: and bard algar beaH

Supplemental Log Entry - Propeller Annual Inspection

Reg: N21786	Model: 3A32C418-C	S/N: 990213	
Date: 6/10/24	Hobbs: 634.4	PTSN: 634.4	PTSOH: 90.2

Performed **Annual Inspection** in accordance with FAR Part 43, appendix "D. Complied with all applicable **AD's thru 2024-11**. Advised owner that Propeller is beyond Manufacturers Recommended Time Between Overhaul by Calendar Date. I certify that this Propeller has been inspected/repaired in accordance with an **Annual Inspection** and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition and that work described above was accomplished and inspected in accordance with current FAA regulations and is approved for return to service. -**END**-

Jose J. Cotto, 3118790 A&P, IA